-------- Original message --------

From: John Tatum <John.Tatum@genescosports.com>

Date: 4/26/18 1:22 AM (GMT-06:00)

To: 5am Dalton <spdalton@aol.com>

Cc: Scott Dabney <sdabney@d-dfinancial.com>, Paul Rowsey <RowseyP@HPISD.ORG>, Paul.Rowsey@e2mpartners.com, James Hitzelberger <Hitzell@HPISD.ORG>, lim Hitzelberger <jim@jimhitzlaw.com>, 'Kelly Perkins’
<kellyperkinstx@gmail.com>, Kelly Rigas <kprigas@gmail.com>, Kelly Walker <WalkerK @HPISD.0ORG>, Kelly@BenchmarkEnviro.com, StacyK4hpisd@gmail.com, Stacy Kelly <KellyS@HPISD.ORG>, Tom.Sharpe@I)T5Financial.com, Tom Sharpe
<SharpeT@HPISD.ORG>, LeeMichaelse6@gmail.com, Lee Michaels <MichaeL@HPISD.ORG>, "James Edward Herring Jr." <HerrinE@HPISD.ORG>, EHerring@TailwaterCapital.com, "'"Mark Muller, M.D."™ <mmuller@carrellclinic.com>, "Dr.

Mark Muller” <drmullerwbcc@gmail.com>
Subject: RE: Really?

Sam....First of all - Thank You Very Much for Lunch on Monday.....you beat me to an e-mail "Thank You"/response.....I enjoyed our discussion and appreciated your background/feedback/guidance......| have been jammed up with NFL DRAFT activities this
week - And, haven't gotten a chance to send you a Thank You Note.......Second of all: Per you re-mail below.....Couple of points....(1). Scott showed up on His OWN.....I told him | was having Lunch with you and HE wanted to Meet You/Air some
grievances......I didn't know he was Coming Until he actually walked up......{2). | did Not Create the AD in PCP.....| am Not that talented and have NO Creative skills to put that AD together......[3). Not sure what part of the AD was "...over the
Top....inappropriate and divisive...." - BUT, | believe EVERY Aspect of that AD was TRUE/FACTUAL......| believe our school board trustees have NO INTELLIGENCE.......NO INTEGRITY and the ONLY thing that the "I" stands for in hp”I”sd is "Impunity" as THAT is
how they operate. Paul Rowsey made a comment at the FEB Board Mtg. that the Hyer 2-year displacement and plans for Bradfield and Hyer in 2018/209 ".....is the Superior plan....". | believe paul rowsey has NO Intelligence and NO Integrity to make that
statement.....he is dillusional and Idiotic when it comes to MATH.....his plan is NOT Only NOT Superior - it is INFERIOR.....it is STUPID.....! You don't Double the amount of cars - and, Reduce the number of roads/paths to travel and drive that Increased
Traffic into the most crowded area of the District and make Traffic "BETTER".....paul is an IDIOT if he truly believes this is "Superior".....I also believe the school board is a Feckless group.....the Fact that Jim Hitzelberger didn't have the fortitude to bring the
measure to a Vote speaks Volumes about his lack of Leadership, Courage and Integrity. | Remember one of the first Board Meetings | attended and you/lee michaels and ed herring made a comment while we were talking that “....we’'re Not a stupid group
of people...”. The FACT is: lee michaels, and anyone that believes this 2-yr displacement of Hyer is “Superior”....IS a STUIPID IDIOT. Dr. Muller told me about his conversation with Stacy Kelly and Tom Sharpe and it is a DISGRACE to their service and
Uniform that they are so complicant in Not standing up for The RIGHT Thing....it makes their Service a JOKE. | don’t know why paul Rowsey is such a suck up to joe taylor.....and so scared of doing the Right thing.....maybe he feel Beholden to joe taylor for
putting him on this Board.....BUT — paul rowsey just gave up any INTEGIRTY he once held to cover for joe taylor and olin lame.......AND - jim hitzelberger _Who once told me that he thought the entire HYER 2-yr displacement was “...a Screw job from trigg,
taylor and rowsey to Hitzelberger....”.......Jim is Certainly NO joe taylor and didn’t have the COURAGE to DO the Right Thing......The current board are Puppets to tom trigg.....they don’t represent the Will of the People....they are mindless rubber stamps for
trigger and stantic and whoever they work for.....CERTAINLY NOT the Voters/People.....Best, JT

From: Sam Dalton <spdalton@aol.com>

Sent: Wednesday, April 25, 2018 10:34 PM

To: John Tatum <John.Tatum @genescosports.com>
Subject: Really?

John — It was bad enough that you invited Dabney to our one on one lunch and ambushed me, but the ad you put in the Park Cities People is over the top. | was open and honest with you guys, and tried to give you some facts on the issues. You
obviously had this ad in the can, yet you didn’t say anything about it. It's just flat out inappropriate, and very divisive. I'm going to have a really hard time ever trusting you again. Sam

Sent from my iPhone



